		IIN PILLE LUIA ANNI NOINI KLEI INDI

05-14-2001

J	

04-26-2001

RE

EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #57 - ttent and  $Trad\epsilon$ 

101716674

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

jinal documents or copy thereof.

	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name of conveying party(ies):  THEO FENNELL LIMITED	Name: Theo Fennell Plc
	Individual □ Association	Name: <u>Theo Fennell Pic</u>
	General Partnership ⊠ Limited Partnership	Address: 2B Pond Place
	Corporation-State Other:	
. ب	Outer.	
Add	litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	City: <u>London</u> State: <u>England</u> Zip: <u>SW3 6TF</u>
	Network	□ Individual(s) citizenship
3.	Nature of conveyance:	□ Association
	Assignment Merger	General Partnership
	Security Agreement	☐ Limited Partnership
	Other Change to public company	□ Corporation-State      □ Other Public Company
<b>-</b>	and an Data. May 20, 4000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
EX	ecution Date: May 28, 1996	representative designation is attached: Yes No
	400	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment.)
	•	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
A.	Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).
	· ·	1,969,257
	Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes No
E		Total number of applications and
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
		7 7 1 1 ( (07 055 0 0 (1 ) (0))
	••	
	Name: Lloyd McAulay, Esg.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6)): \$_45.00
	Name: Lloyd McAulay, Esq.	⊠ Enclosed
	Name: Lloyd McAulay, Esq.  REED SMITH LLP	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	REED SMITH LLP	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Charge any deficiency to deposit account
		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Charge any deficiency to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
	REED SMITH LLP	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Charge any deficiency to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  18-0582
	REED SMITH LLP	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Charge any deficiency to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
• 12.	REED SMITH LLP  Address: P.O. Box 488	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Charge any deficiency to deposit account  B. Deposit account number:  18-0582  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9.	REED SMITH LLP  Address: P.O. Box 488  City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15230  DO NOT USE	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Charge any deficiency to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  18-0582  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE
9.	REED SMITH LLP  Address: P.O. Box 488  City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15230  DO NOT USE  Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Charge any deficiency to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  18-0582  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE
9.	REED SMITH LLP  Address: P.O. Box 488  City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15230  DO NOT USE	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Charge any deficiency to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  18-0582  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE
9.	REED SMITH LLP  Address: P.O. Box 488  City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15230  DO NOT USE  Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true and correct copy of the original document.  Lloyd McAulay, Esq.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Charge any deficiency to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  18-0582  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE  formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a  4/23/01
9.	REED SMITH LLP  Address: P.O. Box 488  City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15230  DO NOT USE  Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true and correct copy of the original document.  Lloyd McAulay, Esq.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Charge any deficiency to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  18-0582  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE  formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
9.	REED SMITH LLP  Address: P.O. Box 488  City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15230  DO NOT USE  Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true and correct copy of the original document.  Lloyd McAulay, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Charge any deficiency to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  18-0582  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE  formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a  4/23/01

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002294 FRAME: 0875



## **THE COMPANIES ACT 1985**

Company No. 1955534

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that THEO FENNELL PLC (originally called HOUSETREE LIMITED, which name was changed by special resolution on 18th December 1985 to THEO FENNELL LIMITED) was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985 as a limited company on 7th November 1985, and re-registered under the Companies Act 1985 as a public company on 28th May 1996.

The Registrar further certifies that according to the latest notice given by the company, the situation of the registered office is 2B POND PLACE, LONDON SW3

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 6th April 1998

RECORDED: 04/26/2001

MRS.J. M. WAYOR for the Registrar of Companies

TRADEMARK REEL: 002294 FRAME: 0876